PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Miguelangelo J. Perez-Cruet	06/24/2009
John R. Pepper	06/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MI4SPINE, LLC
Street Address:	600 Waddington
City:	Bloomfield Village
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12492909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)858-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2488584200

Email: carlson@milleripgroup.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Miller

Address Line 1: 42690 Woodward Ave., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MI4-00007CPD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Miller

Total Attachments: 2

source=MI4-00007CPD_assignment#page1.tif source=MI4-00007CPD_assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 022883 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

VERTEBRAL DISC TENSIONING DEVICE

			AEVI PROF PIPO I TROUGHTO DE LA COMPANION DE L
for whi	ch Assig	ınor is a	bout to make or has made United States or international application for patent
	(a)	Ø	executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
	(b)		executed on; or
	(c)		filed on and assigned Serial No
	(d)		U.S. Patent No, Issued; and
located desiro	at 600	Waddin quiring a	I4SPINE, LLC., a Michigan limited liability company, with its principal business agree, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48301, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is interest therein:
Assign States United the enjoye extens assign for, an request states continuexamiliand to testify	of is here of Ame States, presaid d by As lons the ment ar y of the Assign and in uation-in the said in supp set forti	reby actions and the Parapplications and sale or rights reported in all for extend in the rest of the	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy knowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto bessors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the is Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in fon, said application for patent and an Letters Patent are granted and any fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities elating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom; by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or king and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United reign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, invisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resision thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title ion, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to sof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that
been (Assign	or here	by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has dinto which would conflict with this Assignment; and
Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests my attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/492909 filed 12/492909 the filing date and application			
(Applienumber	cation N er of sai	o. 12/	ation sinen kriown.
Migue Date:		J. Fore	John R. Pepper (Second Inventor) 6/24/09 Date:

PATENT

REEL: 022883 FRAME: 0602

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

VERTEBRAL DISC TENSIONING DEVICE

		AEVIERIONE PIOC LEMOIOMING PENICE
for which A	\ssignor is a	about to make or has made United States or International application for patent
(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on,; or
(c)		filed on and assigned Serial No:
(d)		U.S. Patent No, Issued; and
located at	600 Waddii	II4SPINE, LLC., a Michigan limited liability company, with its principal business ngton, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48301, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is an interest therein:
whereof is Assignee States of A United Stathe afores enjoyed b extensions assignment	s hereby accand its such America and ites, the Palaid applicate Assignees thereof as it and sale	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy knowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto cessors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the ris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in tion, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any a fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities elating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
requested States an continuati examinati and to the testify in s above set	for the mand in all for on-in-part, don, or extern said inventional forth;	by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or king and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United reign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, livisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resion thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title tion, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to eof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that
As been or w	ssignor h er e ill be entere	by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has d into which would conflict with this Assignment; and
Letters Procountry of application Certificates	atent of the recountries as afore to Assigne	
As (Application number o	ssignor her on No. <u>12/</u> f said applic	eby authorizes and requests my attorney to insert here in parentheses 492909 filed June 26, 2009 the filing date and application ation when known.
		z-Cruet (First Inventor) John R. Pepper (Second Inventor) Date: GFC Of

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/26/2009

REEL: 022883 FRAME: 0603